PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name Execution D	ate
Justin Buch		02/04/2011	
William Johnson		02/04/2011	
Miranda Newbery		01/24/2011	
Andrew Robertson		01/12/2011	
Richard Taylor		01/24/2011	
Jonathan White		01/19/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA		
Name:	ADLENS LT	 Э.	
Street Address:	The Old Sch	ool, First Turn	
City:	Oxford		
State/Country:	UNITED KIN	GDOM	
otato/oounu y.			
Postal Code:	OX2 8AH		
	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type	Number 12937136	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	12937136	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (860)28	6-0115	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (860)28	12937136 6-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (860)28 /// be sent via US 860-28	12937136 6-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (860)28 (11 be sent via US 860-286 jmccallu	12937136 6-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-2929	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (860)28 ill be sent via US 860-280 jmccallu ne: CANTC	12937136 6-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-2929 um@cantorcolburn.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (860)28 ill be sent via US 860-280 jmccallu ne: CANTC	12937136 6-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6-2929 um@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP rch Street	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (860)28 (860)28 (860-280 jmccallu jmccallu ne: CANTC 20 Chur 22nd Fl	12937136 6-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6-2929 um@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP rch Street	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type rr: CE DATA (860)28 860-28 jmccallu ne: CANTC 20 Chui 22nd Fl Hartford	6-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-2929 um@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP rch Street oor	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OX2 8AH ERS Total: 1 Type rr: CE DATA (860)28 860-28 jmccallu ne: CANTC 20 Chui 22nd Fl Hartford	12937136 6-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6-2929 Im@cantorcolburn.com R COLBURN LLP rch Street oor 4, CONNECTICUT 06103	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Gibson
Total Attachments: 12	
source=48M7442#page1.tif	
source=48M7442#page2.tif	
source=48M7442#page3.tif	
source=48M7442#page4.tif	
source=48M7442#page5.tif	
source=48M7442#page6.tif	
source=48M7442#page7.tif	
source=48M7442#page8.tif	
source=48M7442#page9.tif	
source=48M7442#page10.tif	
source=48M7442#page11.tif	
source=48M7442#page12.tif	

WHEREAS, we, JUSTIN BUCH of 16 High Ridge, Godalming, Surrey, GU7 1YE, United Kingdom, WILLIAM JOHNSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, MIRANDA NEWBERY of 20 King Street, Potton, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 2QT, United Kingdom, ANDREW ROBERTSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, RICHARD TAYLOR of 40 Varsity Place, Oxford, OX1 4TY, United Kingdom, and JONATHAN WHITE of Yukawa Institute for Theoretical Physics, Kyoto University, Kitashirakawa-Oiwake-cho, Kyoto 606-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VARIABLE FOCUS LENS AND SPECTACLES

(hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION") which clams priority to United Kingdom Application No. <u>0806561.7</u>, filed on <u>April 10, 2008</u>; was filed on <u>April 8, 2009</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/GB2009/000923</u>; and for which we, said ASSIGNORS, are about to file or have filed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as "**APPLICATIONS**");

AND WHEREAS, **ADLENS LTD.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United Kingdom, having a place of business at The Old School, First Turn, Oxford OX2 8AH, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any PATENTS that issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part,

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date: 4 TH FEBRUARY 2011	ma	L.S.
	JUSTIN BUCH	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>L.S.</u>
	WILLIAM JOHNSON	
Date:		<u> </u>
	MIRANDA NEWBERY	
Date:		L.S.
	ANDREW ROBERTSON	
Date:		L.S.
	RICHARD TAYLOR	
Date:		L.S.
	JONATHAN WHITE	

WHEREAS, we, JUSTIN BUCH of 16 High Ridge, Godalming, Surrey, GU7 1YE, United Kingdom, WILLIAM JOHNSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, MIRANDA NEWBERY of 20 King Street, Potton, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 2QT, United Kingdom, ANDREW ROBERTSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, RICHARD TAYLOR of 40 Varsity Place, Oxford, OX1 4TY, United Kingdom, and JONATHAN WHITE of Yukawa Institute for Theoretical Physics, Kyoto University, Kitashirakawa-Oiwake-cho, Kyoto 606-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VARIABLE FOCUS LENS AND SPECTACLES

(hereinafter referred to as "**INVENTION**") which clams priority to United Kingdom Application No. <u>0806561.7</u>, filed on <u>April 10, 2008</u>; was filed on <u>April 8, 2009</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/GB2009/000923</u>; and for which we, said ASSIGNORS, are about to file or have filed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as "**APPLICATIONS**");

AND WHEREAS, **ADLENS LTD.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United Kingdom, having a place of business at The Old School, First Turn, Oxford OX2 8AH, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any PATENTS that issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part,

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:		<u> </u>
Date: 4 TH FEBRNARY 2011	JUSTIN BUCH	<u>L.S.</u>
	WILLIAM JOHNSON	
Date:		L.S.
	MIRANDA NEWBERY	
Date:		L.S.
	ANDREW ROBERTSON	
Date:		<u>L.S.</u>
	RICHARD TAYLOR	
Date:	<u></u>	L.S.
	JONATHAN WHITE	

WHEREAS, we, JUSTIN BUCH of 16 High Ridge, Godalming, Surrey, GU7 1YE, United Kingdom, WILLIAM JOHNSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, MIRANDA NEWBERY of 20 King Street, Potton, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 2QT, United Kingdom, ANDREW ROBERTSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, RICHARD TAYLOR of 40 Varsity Place, Oxford, OX1 4TY, United Kingdom, and JONATHAN WHITE of Yukawa Institute for Theoretical Physics, Kyoto University, Kitashirakawa-Oiwake-cho, Kyoto 606-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VARIABLE FOCUS LENS AND SPECTACLES

(hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION") which clams priority to United Kingdom Application No. <u>0806561.7</u>, filed on <u>April 10, 2008</u>; was filed on <u>April 8, 2009</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/GB2009/000923</u>; and for which we, said ASSIGNORS, are about to file or have filed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as "**APPLICATIONS**");

AND WHEREAS, **ADLENS LTD.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United Kingdom, having a place of business at The Old School, First Turn, Oxford OX2 8AH, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any PATENTS that issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part,

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:	L.S.
	JUSTIN BUCH
Date:	L.S.
	WILLIAM JOHNSON
Date: 24th January 2011	- Mon L.S.
\mathcal{O}	MIRANDA NEWBERY
Date:	L.S.
	ANDREW ROBERTSON
Date:	L.S.
	RICHARD TAYLOR
Date:	L.S.
	JONATHAN WHITE

WHEREAS, we, JUSTIN BUCH of 16 High Ridge, Godalming, Surrey, GU7 1YE, United Kingdom, WILLIAM JOHNSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, MIRANDA NEWBERY of 20 King Street, Potton, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 2QT, United Kingdom, ANDREW ROBERTSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, RICHARD TAYLOR of 40 Varsity Place, Oxford, OX1 4TY, United Kingdom, and

JONATHAN WHITE of Yukawa Institute for Theoretical Physics, Kyoto University, Kitashirakawa-Oiwake-cho, Kyoto 606-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VARIABLE FOCUS LENS AND SPECTACLES

(hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION") which clams priority to United Kingdom Application No. <u>0806561.7</u>, filed on <u>April 10, 2008</u>; was filed on <u>April 8, 2009</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/GB2009/000923</u>; and for which we, said ASSIGNORS, are about to file or have filed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, **ADLENS LTD.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United Kingdom, having a place of business at The Old School, First Turn, Oxford OX2 8AH, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any PATENTS that issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part,

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:		<u>L.S.</u>
	JUSTIN BUCH	
Date:		<u>L.S.</u>
	WILLIAM JOHNSON	
Date:		<u>L.S.</u>
Date: 12TH JANUARY 2011	MIRANDA NEWBERY A.K. Rom	L.S.
	ANDREW ROBERTSON	
Date:		L.S.
	RICHARD TAYLOR	
Date:		L.S.
	JONATHAN WHITE	

WHEREAS, we, JUSTIN BUCH of 16 High Ridge, Godalming, Surrey, GU7 1YE, United Kingdom, WILLIAM JOHNSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, MIRANDA NEWBERY of 20 King Street, Potton, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 2QT, United Kingdom, ANDREW ROBERTSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, RICHARD TAYLOR of 40 Varsity Place, Oxford, OX1 4TY, United Kingdom, and JONATHAN WHITE of Yukawa Institute for Theoretical Physics, Kyoto University, Kitashirakawa-Oiwake-cho, Kyoto 606-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VARIABLE FOCUS LENS AND SPECTACLES

(hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION") which clams priority to United Kingdom Application No. <u>0806561.7</u>, filed on <u>April 10, 2008</u>; was filed on <u>April 8, 2009</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/GB2009/000923</u>; and for which we, said ASSIGNORS, are about to file or have filed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as "**APPLICATIONS**");

AND WHEREAS, ADLENS LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United Kingdom, having a place of business at The Old School, First Turn, Oxford OX2 8AH, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any PATENTS that issue therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part,

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:		<u>L.S.</u>
	JUSTIN BUCH	
Date:	·····	<u>L.S.</u>
	WILLIAM JOHNSON	
Date:		<u>L.S.</u>
	MIRANDA NEWBERY	
Date:		<u>L.S.</u>
Date: 24 January 2011	ANDREW ROBERTSON	<u>L.S.</u>
Date:		<u>L.S.</u>
	JONATHAN WHITE	

WHEREAS, we, JUSTIN BUCH of 16 High Ridge, Godalming, Surrey, GU7 1YE, United Kingdom, WILLIAM JOHNSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, MIRANDA NEWBERY of 20 King Street, Potton, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 2QT, United Kingdom, ANDREW ROBERTSON of Adlens Ltd, The Old School, First Turn, Oxford, OX2 8AH, United Kingdom, RICHARD TAYLOR of 40 Varsity Place, Oxford, OX1 4TY, United Kingdom, and

JONATHAN WHITE of Yukawa Institute for Theoretical Physics, Kyoto University, Kitashirakawa-Oiwake-cho, Kyoto 606-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VARIABLE FOCUS LENS AND SPECTACLES

(hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION") which clams priority to United Kingdom Application No. <u>0806561.7</u>, filed on <u>April 10, 2008</u>; was filed on <u>April 8, 2009</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/GB2009/000923</u>; and for which we, said ASSIGNORS, are about to file or have filed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as "**APPLICATIONS**");

AND WHEREAS, **ADLENS LTD.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United Kingdom, having a place of business at The Old School, First Turn, Oxford OX2 8AH, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any PATENTS that issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part,

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:		L.S.
	JUSTIN BUCH	
Date:		L.S.
	WILLIAM JOHNSON	
Date:		L.S.
	MIRANDA NEWBERY	
Date:	······	<u>L.S.</u>
	ANDREW ROBERTSON	
Date:		<u> </u>
Date: 19th January 2011	RICHARD TAYLOR	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 025913 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 03/07/2011